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Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA F\DATA\BF100119\
Data File : BF117277.D
Aca On : 1 Oct 2019 15:21
Operator : JU
Sample - SSTDCCCO040
Misc :
ALS Vial : 2 Sample Multiplier: 1
Quant Time: Oct 01 16:45:59 2019
Quant Method :
Quant Title :
QLast Update : Fri Sep 13 16:23:17 2019
Response via : Initial Calibration
Internal Standards R.T.
1) 1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4 6.81
21) Naphthalene-d8 8.09
39) Acenaphthene-d10 9.85
64) Phenanthrene-d10 11.33
76) Chrysene-di12 13.98
87) Perylene-di12 15.43
Svstem Monitorina Compounds
5) 2-Fluorophenol 5.43
7) Phenol-d6 6.46
23) Nitrobenzene-d5 7.38
42) 2.4.6-Tribromophenol 10.64
45) 2-Fluorobiphenvl 9.17
79) Terphenyl-dl4 12.92
Target Compounds
2) 1.4-Dioxane 2.55
3) Pvridine 3.29
4) n-Nitrosodimethylamine 3.25
6) Aniline 6.48
8) 2-Chlorophenol 6.60
9) Benzaldehvyde 6.36
10) Phenol 6.47
11) bis(2-Chloroethyl)ether 6.55
12) 1,3-Dichlorobenzene 6.75
13) 1.4-Dichlorobenzene 6.83
14) 1.2-Dichlorobenzene 6.99
15) Benzvl Alcohol 6.96
16) 2.2"-oxvbis(1-Chloropropan 7.09
17) 2-MethvlIphenol 7.07
18) Hexachloroethane 7.32
19) n-Nitroso-di-n-propvlamine 7.23
20) 3+4-Methvlphenols 7.23
22) Acetophenone 7.23
24) Nitrobenzene 7.40
25) Isophorone 7.64
26) 2-Nitrophenol 7.72
27) 2.4-Dimethylphenol 7.76
28) bis(2-Chloroethoxy)methane 7.85
29) 2.4-Dichlorophenol 7.96
30) 1.2.4-Trichlorobenzene 8.04
31) Naphthalene 8.12
32) Benzoic acid 7.92
33) 4-Chloroaniline 8.17
34) Hexachlorobutadiene 8.23
35) Caprolactam 8.56
36) 4-Chloro-3-methylphenol 8.66
37) 2-Methvlnaphthalene 8.80
38) 1-Methvlnaphthalene 8.90
40) 1,2,4,5-Tetrachlorobenzene 8.97
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APPROVED
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Conc Units Dev(Min)

35.517
40.820
41.570
44 _398
41.051
41.837
40.746
40.320
41.755
43.124
43.804
41.610
41.535
46.992
43.804
41.719
40.223
41.937
43.283
41.064
42.049
41.589
39.714
40.674
39.058
41.179
40.960
38.119
40.757
41.772
41.990
41.075

na
na
na
na
na
ng

ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
na
na
na
na
na
na
na
na
na
na
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
na
na
ng

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Qvalue

97
96
89
84
99
96
85
99
99
99
97
98
78
91
93
95
78
98
99
99
97
97
99
95
99
99
98
99
99

97
99
100
99

Page: 1



Quantitation Report (QT Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA F\DATA\BF100119\

Data File : BF117277.D

Aca On : 1 Oct 2019 15:21

Operator : JU

Sample - SSTDCCCO040

Misc :

ALS Vial : 2 Sample Multiplier: 1 y
Manual Integrations

Quant Time: Oct 01 16:45:59 2019 APPROVED

Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF091319.M mohammad

Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

OLast Update ; Fri Sep 13 16:23:17 2019
Response via : Initial Calibration

Internal Standards R.T. Qlon Response Conc Units Dev(Min)

41) Hexachlorocyclopentadiene 8.96 237 69549 43.225 ng 99
43) 2.4.6-Trichlorophenol 9.09 196 109441 40.204 ng 99
44y 2.4.5-Trichlorophenol 9.14 196 112359 38.633 ng 94
46) 1,1"-Biphenvl 9.27 154 498061 40.876 ng 99
47) 2-Chloronaphthalene 9.30 162 389512 40.505 ng 98
48) 2-Nitroaniline 9.40 65 124942 40.507 na 94
49) Acenaphthvlene 9.71 152 568063 39.433 na 99
50) Dimethviphthalate 9.57 163 451855 41.083 na 99
51) 2.6-Dinitrotoluene 9.64 165 93504 41.741 na # 86
52) Acenaphthene 9.89 154 343535 40.229 na 99
53) 3-Nitroaniline 9.82 138 111461 39.437 na 96
54) 2.4-Dinitrophenol 9.93 184 34477 40.727 na 93
55) Dibenzofuran 10.06 168 512045 40.640 na 98
56) 4-Nitrophenol 9.99 139 64512 35.219 na 97
57) 2.4-Dinitrotoluene 10.05 165 123654 42 .526 na # 85
58) Fluorene 10.40 166 419292 41.312 ng 98
59) 2.3.4.6-Tetrachlorophenol 10.18 232 89023 39.999 nqg 98
60) Diethylphthalate 10.27 149 457496 42 .279 ng 98
61) 4-Chlorophenyl-phenvylether 10.39 204 191950 43.712 ng 99
62) 4-Nitroaniline 10.43 138 113538 38.628 ng 98
63) Azobenzene 10.55 77 457912 41.434 nq 98
65) 4,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol 10.47 198 50216 44 .699 ng 99
66) n-Nitrosodiphenylamine 10.51 169 362682 42 .065 ng 99
67) 4-Bromophenyl-phenylether 10.87 248 109692 43.024 ng 97
68) Hexachlorobenzene 10.95 284 115528 41.429 ng 93
69) Atrazine 11.03 200 95260 44 .191 ng 99
70) Pentachlorophenol 11.15 266 54819 41.938 na 96
71) Phenanthrene 11.36 178 571820 40.326 na 99
72) Anthracene 11.42 178 590406 40.783 na 99
73) Carbazole 11.57 167 539388 39.253 na 100
74) Di-n-butviphthalate 11.89 149 725689 44 _.387 na 99
75) Fluoranthene 12.55 202 562538 38.609 na 98
77) Benzidine 12.67 184 220150 44 .353 na 100
78) Pvrene 12.78 202 564661 43.673 na 99
80) Butvlbenzviphthalate 13.39 149 278476 45.583 na 98
81) Benzo(a)anthracene 13.97 228 413650 40.180 na 98
82) 3.3"-Dichlorobenzidine 13.93 252 131963 39.778 ng 98
83) Chrysene 14.00 228 405432 40.378 nqg 97
84) Bis(2-ethvlhexyl)phthalate 13.94 149 366876 46.575 nqg 100
85) Di-n-octyl phthalate 14.55 149 531686 42 .885 nqg 100
86) Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene 16.89 276 292644 39.949 ng 99
88) Benzo(b)fluoranthene 15.01 252 296160 39.023 naq 100
89) Benzo(k)fluoranthene 15.04 252 305580 42 .506 ng 99
90) Benzo(a)pyrene 15.37 252 270268 40.582 ng 98
91) Dibenzo(a.,h)anthracene 16.89 278 244040 45.999 ng 99
92) Benzo(a.h,i)perylene 17.32 276 234640 44 .382 ng 98

(#) = qualifier out of range (m) manual integration (+) = signals summed
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Quantitation Report (QT Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA F\DATA\BF100119\

Data File : BF117277.D

Aca On : 1 Oct 2019 15:21

Operator : JU

Sample : SSTDCCCO040

Misc :

ALS Vial : 2 Sample Multiplier: 1 y
Manual Integrations

Ouant Time: Oct 01 16:45:59 2019 APPROVED

Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA F\METHODS\8270-BF091319.M mohammad

Quant Title ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

OLast Update
Response via

Fri Sep 13 16:23:17 2019
Initial Calibration

Abundance TIC: BF117277.D
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